Qty
Craft
Hours
Unit
Material
Labor
Equipment
Total

__________________________________________________________________________

Estimate from National Estimator 

Labor set at crew average of $40/hour

Post and beam wood deck. Using pressure treated framing lumber with 4" x 6" posts set in concrete. Includes concrete, pressure treated posts, beams, joists 12" on center, deck plank as described, galvanized hardware, fasteners, 4' wide stairs from deck level to ground level, 36" high railing with balusters 4" on center and stair rail. Add for deck skirt and deck finish, if needed. Per square foot of floor area.

Based on L-shaped 12' x 12' deck with railing on three sides and stairway, 120" above ground level.

With 5/4" western red cedar plank
Materials
Labor

Total


144.00
B1@
47.52
SF
1,975.68
1,900.80
0.00
3,876.48

__________________________________________________________________________

                     
Total Manhours,           Material, 
             Labor,               Equipment:


47.5
1,975.68
1,900.80
0.00
3,876.48


Subtotal:
3,876.48


10.00% Overhead:
387.65


10.00% Contingency:
426.41


10.00% Profit:
469.05


Estimate Total:
5,159.59


7.00% Tax on Materials:
138.30


Grand Total:
5,297.89

